
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014539-2021 

Tender

ESP_2021 Servicios de Seguridad en España

British Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-014539

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02c03e  

Published 25 June 2021, 2:43pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

British Council 

Paseo General Martínez Campos 31

Madrid

28010

Contact

Germán Velázquez

Email

manel.iranzo@britishcouncil.es

Country

Spain

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014539-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014539-2021
mailto:manel.iranzo@britishcouncil.es


Page 2 to 6

NUTS code

ES3 - Madrid

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/britishcouncil

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/britishcouncil

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

ESP_2021 Servicios de Seguridad en España

Reference number

BC/01858

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/britishcouncil
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/britishcouncil


Page 3 to 6

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79710000 - Security services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Servicios de Seguridad en España incluyendo vigilancia, mantenimiento de instalaciones de
seguridad y PCI, servicios auxiliares.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £1,500,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79710000 - Security services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

ES3 - Madrid

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Servicios de Seguridad en España incluyendo vigilancia, mantenimiento de instalaciones de
seguridad y PCI, servicios auxiliares.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents



Page 4 to 6

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £1,500,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

24

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

El contrato tiene una duración de 24 meses con posibilidad de renovación de 12 meses.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

25 July 2021

Local time

11:59pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

Spanish

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

26 July 2021

Local time

9:00am



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.3) Additional information

Los proveedores que deseen expresar su interés en formar parte del proceso de licitación se
deberán registrar en el portal de In-Tend https://in-tendhost.co.uk/britishcouncil.Una vez
registrados, los licitantes deberán acceder a la página web donde podrán obtener la
documentación de la licitación.Antes de poder descargarse los pliegos, los licitantes deben
rellenar y enviar a través de la plataforma el formulario de Confidencialidad al que podrán
acceder a través de la misma. Cuando nos remitan el Certificado de Confidencialidad
debidamente rellenado y firmado, todo a través de la plataforma, podrán acceder a la
segunda fase de la licitación y descargar los pliegos.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

British Council

London

E20 1JQ

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/britishcouncil.Una
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-27T12:40:44+0100
	TCPDF




